
CheckNo.

Receipt No.Amount

FEES PAID

Amount

20°
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• ­

FEES REFUNDED

l=======l······ .

Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

4216
DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream fut/:iu:./r. I!l.t.~tJ..O.t~S..£:.':?.e.r.:. _ ..
Trib. of County of~ep.b.l.11.e. .
Use ·······································-·· ····-·······

o
Quantity of water ·-··········· No. of acres ..2.5::_ .
Name of ditch B.en.r...e.ft. --············-··..···
Date of priority .LJ..?...Z.: -···---
In name· of Q.1&,..r-···G..tf.e.r:.fy. --····..··-·· - .
Tl»ea.koe... Adjudication, vo1...(2......,aL2

v
App. No Per. No Cert. No.-'/..5..~.~Z.

Certificate cancelled ·-·-··..·······

Notation made on record by .

Change in PO0 .
Date filed Ma.._t···8~CJ..19-···-······-·······································
Date of hearing AfJ.1:·~-t:·+hqJ~i ···-·· ··- ········-·· -
Place of hearing G.r.~..-~ :t:°0..:63. .
Date ot order..1a--77. vol.2a....... pageal...
Date for application of water LO.:~L::-.i.l .
Proof mailed ·-·······-·-··--···..·············· _ _ .

Proof received ·····-···················--·..·············································· .fl . ,., LL
e to- i t? 433/8Certificate issued Vol. ····················1 page ; U. L:

0EC 221988 58941
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 4216
Application No.G::9.Q02Permit N.G-8.4.35.

IN NAME OF

CONRA.D......a....G.ENDOL.Y.N......S.Ct:t.UBKEGE L



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATIER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF CONRAD & GWENDOLYN SCHUB'ICEGEL)
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN )
POIT OF_DIVERSION_OF ATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4216

On May 8, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources

Director by Conrad and Gwendolyn Schubkegel for approval of a change in point of

diversion from East Fork Illinois River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to

540.530.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certificate

recorded at page 43597, Volume 35, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name

of Guy Fetterly, and is for the use of not to exceed 1.0 cubic foot per. second for each

50.0 acres of land irrigated during the irrigation season from April 1 to November 1 of

each year, from East Fork Illinois River, under a priority date of 1857, for irrigation

of a certain 2.4 acres in Sa NE, 20.0 acres in SEa Na, 4.7 acres in NEa SW,, and 0.4

acre in NW SE of Section 11, Township 40 South, Range 8 est, W. M. The aforesaid

20.0 acres in SENa is also allowed supplemental irrigation from a spring under

permit No. G-8435.

The authorized point of diversion is located 2640 feet South and 1360 feet

East from the Northwest Corner of Section 14, being within the SEA N; of Section 14,

Township 40 South, Range 8 West, W. M. (Bennett Ditch).

The applicants propose to change the point of diversion therefrom, without

loss of priority, to a point located 2770 feet South and 1400 feet East from the

Northwest Corner of Section 11, being within the NE S of Section 11, Township 40

South, Range 8 West, W. M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to .ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

Illinois Valley News, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Josephine

County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of October 4, 11, and 18, 1979.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

Volume 32, page 561



should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall ·be completed and the

change in point of diversion ofwater made on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

43597, Volume 35, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu

thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in

this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of

completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the

provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right sahll be issued to

the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 4th day of December, 1979.

Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 562
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSJ:E.R-..-,--...
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: c.....:efui---/

POU
usr:

Add' 1 POD

;-; -- R9 L-

Priority Date/bo/rs>.
, ._ ~-J / r j,_} .£:r-,'rvv-,. I r( I / /;J

Pro»sea one s Diversion2To'>#-/O?'+Ph/lo(",
34,lb, N4wk, 4, nos, g, om

County

, Trib of ---------Source of Supple. :f-,~ :e~
Use i /)A , / J.5 q_0- c__...

{

Amount of Water ---------------------------

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Transfer No. 4;;)-f {q
(3a

7. Completion Date ___,_/__::O;__---L..../--4:Z:,1---J/ _

8. Place of Use:

.. -

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

45 9 II ~ / ,- -
<.. •

,.., -- /1 ..'., J./
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/

/!, y ') - - ,/ .. -- / ~ ~ ...
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4'RT-0982-01 *~~ 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT***
***WATER RIGHTS DI.VIS IO H ***

*** WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM ***

PAGE 1
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0l!

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /.v a) 7%»/ YR.LAST USED-----> - NEXT ACTION DUE--> -
PUT TO USE-----> I .:7 ,:;; LAST TRANS.DATE--> - LAST TRANS.TYPE--> -1771
SURVEYED-------> EXAM.FEE---------> 2o,0o RECORDIH<; FEE----> I>.- !J.P'
CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS-----> - REPORTED FLAG----> ---CERTIFIED------> CORRES.IHIT.-----> - CORRES.DATE------> -

17 1

I
j

\;V.R. I. S., .·

**--------------------------------------------

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - ->** DATED-->
Pp; 2ze!2.,a2EE e.
ea_S.LL.LANGE__EL2_PAT•-­
ef.5 397._a- zr9_7y2_42._

Pe2A£NATI_DLA,_Lie'55
Ml/ l£ 41 Ig p}1--AlV'./ -(',t7 /?.._ J_ __/ft----------

STATUS SOR P

V )2

HAME:t'PN/ZAO i (;v.,,- t:=Alf:Jt?Ly,V ScHV/J,k..ECet.

ADDRESS:~~6":::t. fsl<./bt;i!"VJl?'W- r/fk.lLM.A f<./J
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; e,1vt; JvNc. ...-1 oN' ✓ <J/1- ·i1 f"")-)

WM.DIST. If- W.R.TYPE ft:.. STATUS V

RATE

RIV.MI.

RIV.MI.

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ¼ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

-7205 oi2ut )] /}· C. 17 I(-.. I .J.51 2,f0 V f?

\
13 0 2-0.0o f
C It 1,70 I

,
-t-fCi7$/D(J 0,JI

WATER RIGHT Ho.roo?d-•;...;/) PER:1IT l'l0.e7!3/v6 CERTIF. NO.

ORIG. NO.CtJtl'-""/'}f,5/PREV. N0.(.'0/,7.ti'-fH<t-;!SUPER. HO.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> /"J- 1/ If-:,-7
APPLICATI0N--->,95" ,r:Jj(' l&t11
PERMIT ISSUE-->;:2- o 4- ;q,9
CONSTR.STRT.--> /?-- 0-) l-li'7

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

400'; &R !JW II C /' 15 I t 'i:,t') o f-f,tJ P7l,t7



cent»//y)

RECEIVED
DEC8 - 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

RECEIVED

<DEG 7 1981
WM. DIST. 14

• 0t-fANTS PASS. OR"!:: ,



##$2.......

VICTOR ATIYEH
O0VERNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 20, 1981

Conrad and Gwendolyn Schubkegel
5262 Bridgeview-Taki lma Road
Cave Junction, Oregon 97523

REFERENCE. Transfer File 4216

PHONE 378-3066

Under the terms of the order of the Water Resources Director
approving the above referenced transfer, the time for com­
pletion expired on October 1, 1981.

If the authorized change was completed within the time allowed,
fill out and return the enclosed Notice of Completion.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
reasonable diligence, fill out and return the enclosed Appli­
cation for Extension of Time, together with the $20 filing
fee.

If you do not respond within 60 days, a survey will be
scheduled to determine the actual use of water.

Sincerely,

% nae>@!' sa#st
Transfer Section

lcj



COURT 1M-11-75

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Ghis 3s to €Certifp, mat GUY FETTERLY

of Kerby , State of Oregon 97531 , has
a right to the use of the waters of East Fork Illinois River

a tributary of Il 1 inois River
irrigation of 5.7 acres

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Josephine County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 13 ,at page 70 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1857

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one cubic foot per
second for each 50 acres of land irrigated during the irrigation season from
April 1 to November 1 of each year

The point of diversion is located in the SE; NW, Section 14, T. 40 S., R. 8., W.M.;
2640 feet South and 1360 feet East from NW Corner Section 14

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

1.2 acres SW; NE
4.5 acres SE NW;

Section 11
T . 40 S . , R . 8 W. , W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at Page 43597, Volume 35, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on December 4, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4216.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Water Resources Director

,19 80 .

, page 48978

this date February 1,

.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42



15 acres 1n NE SE
Section 12,

T. 40 S. , R. 9 'I':". , W.M.

/.
/

l.5 acres in Slf¼ SEl.\:
Section 4,

T. 39 s., R. 8W., W.M.

19.2 acres in S} sEk
Section 8,

T. 39 S., R. 8 W., '\'I.U.

Woods
Creek,
trib.
West Fork
Illinois
River

Fry Gulch
Creek and
unnamed
tribs. or
Woods Cr.
above
ditch

Rough and
Ready
Creek,
trib. of
West Fork
Illinois
River

d1ab T.%44
East Fork 3.6 acres in sr;' Nll;f a.+
Illinois 2l.5 acres in SI NE2-0+0
River .J 18.7 acres in N •4- sv,; -I•7
25 .0.6 acre inN! SE!l o,%o Section ll,

T. 10 S.,R. 8., .M.

Abbott
Creek

Wing and
Farren
Ditch

Bennett
Ditch

i'loods
[creek
Ditch, or
Frainoy
Ditch

Decree or court - I INOIS RIV!!:R - page 37lQ G

Kerbyville East Fork
Millin& & Illinois
Irrigation River

Co. Ditch l
Engineer's ermit No. 501,

Lower
Abbott
Creels:
Ditch

hlining

Irrigation
domestic
and stock

-- ---- ·-----

15

7.4, Irrigation

1,5 Irrigation

19.2/ Irrigation,
domestic;
and stock

?4k v«. C»weal
Sp.o.9,3¢

20.0

5.0
c.t.s.

Rights acquir d under State
Certif cate N • 760.)

I

The lan Is irri ated under t s ditch are supplemen ed
by the ow rr m the right d fork of .i\.bbott Crek
through :he Up er Miesner Di ch. See un er Proof 7.)

I ··- I----·--,-
!

(NOTE: The ri ht to se or r1ater r r mining i restricte
to the period :rrom November 1st to Jun 1st of th
:tollovr ng yea • )

(NOTE:

(NO'I'E:

Sept. 15
1899

1857

Spring
1888

L!ay,
1887

INDEX

art#writs prr,

Fulk, A. J.
Kerby, Ore .
Proof 44

,au
Floyd, llarilda J.

Kerby, Ore.
Proof 42

Fetterly, Guy
Xerby, Ore,
Proof 41

(Findings, Paragraph 16
Pace 18)

-2,°I
lilllcr, George T. 1867
Dy J. R. trrder, Trustee
013rien, Ore.
Proor 153

(Findings , Paracrphl7
Page 20)

,-,---------------·•·-----~----~-

7,s7°
Gandolfo, Joseph L.

Box 44
Sonora, Calif.
Proof 46

(By First National Bank
or Southern, Oregon,
Grants Pass, Ore,)

J.e­~·
Farren, Joseph

O '3rien, Ore,
Proof 0



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, IWATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: . February 8

FROM: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, District #14

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.
RECEIVED

FEB 1 41979
IN THE NAME OF Conrad and Gwendolyn SchubkegWATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY
point of diversion

to an existing water right.

Headgate notices .il!!!I!!' HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? __y..._,.e_s ----=-----
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices.
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because ---------------------------------

I

'I

aorinaerTs signature or Trials

I
I



Subscribed and sworn to before me this •·····/···7··· •······················ day., --~----------- --• :;;,7t: ,__ ,'7.a,,,, d
L,2la.........{L­5et$ii ii irofr <(

My Commission expires .~~·····/··-t:···········j·y·-p~
7 I /7

1 /)~/~ ,being
mrst a ? a ss is the pa»usher or the mnunots vanev
News, a newspaper of general circulation printed and published at ;av
Junction in the aforesaid county and state, as defined in Section 58 re­

gon Laws, that .D~..1»{--UJ.A../LJ..,i.....~U~.-:u.
~~..111..a if.-:l.!.IP a printe~ copy of wh1ch 1s here~o an-

d bl. h d ·n the entire issue of said newspaper for .7~..nexe., was pu, .Is e 1 . •

· - /} issues on the following dates:successive and consecutive ..Zifua.....-.

__ .(Q~ 11.././..a.~.L.£.,_./.9..:J.f/ .,..

STATE OF OREGON, }
County of Josephine " ·

+ATE; ' U ES DEPTii is + ­
Affidavit of Publication· co

NOTICE OF
WATERRIGHTTRANSFER
APPLICATION NO. 4216The Water Resources Director of

Oregon has received and filed an
application by Conrad & Gwendolyn
Schubkegel for approval, without loss
of priority, of a change in point of
diversion of water under a certain
waterright.
The affected water right is a

portion of the right described by the
certificate recorded at page 43597,
Volume 35, State Record of Water j
Right Certificates, in thenameofGuy
Fetterly, and is for the use of not to
exceed 1.0 cubic foot per second for
each 50 acof land irrigated during the
irrigation season fromApril 1 toNov.
1 ofeach year, fromE. Fk. Illinois R.,
under a priority date of 1857, for
irrigation of a certain 2.4 ac in SW
NE+, 20.0 ac in SE NW, 4.7 ac
in NE SW & 0.4 ac in NW
SE ofSec 11, T 40S, R SW., WM.
The authorized point ofdiversion is

located 2640 fS& 1360 ft E from the
NW Comer of Sec 14, being within
the SE NW of Sec 14, T 40S, R
SW, WM (Bennett Ditch).
The applicants propose to change

the point of diversion therefrom to a
point located 2770 f S & 1400 ft E
from the NWComerofSec 11, being
within the NE SW of See 11, T
40S, R8W,WM.
Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a I

hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on
Wednesday, November 28, 1979, at
the Josephine County Courthouse,
Grants Pass, Oregon. Any objection
to the proposed change must be j
prepared in writing: one copy to be
served on the applicants at 5262 I
Bridgeview-Takilma Rd, Cave Junc- j
tion, OR 97523; and one copy filed in
the office of the Water Resources
Director, Salem, OR 97310, together
with a $10 filing fee,. at least 10 days
prior to the date set for hearing.
Rules for filing objections will be
furnished upon request.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED,

THE APPLICATION MAY BE
APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT
A HEARING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th

day ofSeptember, 1979.
James E. Sexson, Director

Publish: Oct. 4, 11, and 18, 1979



RECEIVED RECE! RECEIVED
SEP181979 AUGa 4 1979

ATER RESOURCES DET MAY 08 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT' .~.,, oncON WATER RESOURCES D

SALEM, OREGON r-IM» S {Pr,
· SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right ,=..,<./"J.--/~

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Conrad and Gwendolyn Schubkegel .
I, ···················································································-·········································································································(Name of applicant)

5262 Takilma Road Cave Junction
of ···········-··················································································································, ····································································,(Mall ing address) . •• (City)

Oregon 97523 592-3089 .State of , , , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in point of diversion
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made or the water)

• • ? no -- Guy Fetterly1. Is the water right recorded in your name. .. .
(II not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ...yes If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No) ;

....................11.lino.i.s..River..D.ecr.ee. number of certificate 1185.5 .
(superseded by43597)

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number
(Yes orNo)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. East Fork Illinois River4. The source of water 1s ·-······

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~.~~.'.. .

6. The authorizedoit ot diversion ts 1oeaa.8%0q>.aa I3SO+f. no a
- (N. or S.) , • (E. orW.)

Sec. 14 . . . SE NW . 14 40 S 8 Wcorner of bemg w1thm the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county. of J.os.ephin.e................... The name of the ditch used is B.ennet.t .

NOTE: Answer question tr the application is for change In point or diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..21.Z0 ft S and .1400... ft .E from the NW. .
(N. or S.) (l:. orW.)

corner ot..Sec....11 being within the .. .NE.¼ .S.W..¼ of Section .11.. Tp 40 S.... R. 8...... W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of J.o.s.ep.h:ine The name of the ditch to be used is .{.pump.) .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77 SP 33064- 690



~. T~e use- t"' "-•~~Ii the water is applied is ~.~:.-.~.~~.~!~.~·····································:···:······-·····~·····V" (IrrlgaUon, Mining, Power, Manufacturlni, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
·,, J;

5

Township
Range

E. or W. of
Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNor-th or South Wil lamette Meridian Section List ,-...;" of Section

40 S 8 W 11 SE¼ NW 20

NE SW 5= (g; I

I ( I/ sw:tt vu '
21- @,s

//
/ ,u kI I 1 \ , ,
la S',
/ - / e9

(II more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ~.~~ t~1!.l.~.'...~.?. .
(II not owner, explain your Interest>

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

t. f noor more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .
(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 1i, 12 and 13 If application Is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes orNol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

II

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

North or South Wil lam ette Meridian Section List-' of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ........ Gwendolyn Schubkegel.............., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this }!':~ day of ~~Y. , 19.. ..?.~.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.3rd aay of ~.~!.'. , 0.7%.

[Notarial Seal] ~[j_-~-1~;.o;.soo;;···
My commission expires }.:-.~9:::~.L .

I
I

. I•
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OFFICIAL SEAL

6-HA TONNY GISERTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUN1Y

My Commission Expires July 9, 1982
• .... • u • • .. • .. * •••••
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. . . .
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are..Neighborshave_filled.in.theditch....................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~.~.'...~.~.}.~.}~.~9 .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before October_l, l980......

Remarks.......land_is owned jointlyby ConstanceE. Armour,ConradSchubkegel....
.......................................... and Gwendolyn Schubkege1 .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Conrad Schubkegel and Constance E. Armour , . .I, : :: , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

, .. 12th February 79a--no"i·io"so
. ········································································································· v"\ I(Nome of applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this J2..}:~·. day of ii.b.·(\.XJ.:{i : , 19·.14.

[Notarial Seal]
,,,,,. ,,, ..

OFFICIAL SEAL

TONNY GISERTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA

PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Commission Expires July 9, 1982



.. . ... , Iiereit1alter called flte grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated,
to grantor paid by CONRAD SCHUBKEGELand.. GWENDOLYN. SCJ-IUBKEGEJ.... , .. husbarnl...and. wi fo ..as.tenants.by
the. entirety as toan undivided 2/3intere.st..and CONST,\NCE E.. "'..~· , he~einafter called the grantee,

• Idoes hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey untoithe said grantee and grantee's heirs, s11ccessors andlassigns, that
certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
uated in the County of ...JPs~p]lJ Ill:'! " and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

ARMOUR as to an undivided 1/5 interest not as tenant's in common but with right of
SU rv ivorship.

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter of Section 11, Township ,10 South, Range 8 West of the Willamette Mericiim~ (t
Josephine County, Oregon; thence South, along the \\·est l i.ne thereof, 30. O feet tcl&I 0>
the true point of !JC~inning; th'errce East, parallel to the North line of said :=-i S; ~
Southeast Quarter of-the Northwest Quarter, 325.0 feet; thence South, parallel - ci; a: I
to the \vest line of said Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, 535.0 feet; l&.a" o 5 0
thence East, parallel to the North line of said Southeast: Quarter of the North €g ..
west Quarter, 1360.0 feet, more or less, to the Westerly right of way line of ~ ~
the Bridgevicw-Takilma Road; thence Southwesterly, along said line, 950.0 feet, &.&.I
more or less, to a point that is 185. 0 feet South of i-he List-West center line Ct:
of said Section; thence West, parnllel to sni<l East-\Vest center line, 1640.0 feet,
11orc or less, to the West line of the F.ast llalf of the est Ilalf of said Section
11; thence North, along said line, 1500.0 feet, more or less, to the true point of
beginning.

7-2l
0
_ -.g=::::::;::===JosEPHINE COUNTY TITLE to. r.o. Box 1,. so1 N.E. 6th ST., GRANTS PASS, OREGON

40--1,739 i23 .0.ox 730, CAVE J{GT[ON, 0BEgON
- - K.&o"W'ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That . . ····· ..... -· VOL. JJ4 I ~GE051.

BOB GRIFFIS aka ROBERT E. GRIFFIS and SIIRLEY J. GRIFFISi

IJ
I

i
I
I
I

I
I,

!IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDEJ

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that

grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except .
Potential taxes due to farmland classification which grantees assume andagree. to pay;
RighJs.. qf ...the p_uhU~.. C>Y.0..r JN.rti.QD.~ .. lying .\\1ithin . .thc .. 1.iml. ts .of..puhic.roadways..and.Right..
of _lv_ax...o.f.. :re.c_o.r.~., and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the above
granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomso­
ever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of doJJars, is $ 135,000.00....
\;
I

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.
-? j .WITNESS grantor's hand this .1/ .: . day of ./:/r:~c.._L/,;),:1(Ve- , 19<"/ _ .ego_. $4,9.

Bob Griffis aka{fort E. Griffis Shirley a@iris /1/
, V ..

'1 y., 19. ,1 •.•..,

My commisison expires .
re~BA7Ria.5. Olson
NufARY PUBLIC-OREGON

My 0Jmm111an ...,__,., 1812

(

STATE OF OREGON, County of .Josephine ..... ) ss.
Personally appeared the above named . . .
Bob Gri.f.fis. aka Robcr.t E Gri.f-fis ..antl .S.h.i.rl cy.. .J Cri.ff i.s.. . .

k owled ed the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Before me:.. I✓-~✓- •• :~ /1. J ~). ..~,; <')".':,L .
Notary Public for Oregon "

Bob aka l{obert F:, Griffis Ii Shirley ,J. Criffis
STATE OF OREGON,
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BEPORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OJ OBEGON

Josephina County

OBDER APPROVING
TRANSPER 0. 3376

IN THE MATTER OP THE APP.LICATION I
01 JOHN L. IXER FOR THE APPROVAL
OP A OIWmE I POINT OF DIVERSION
OF WATER FROM EAST PORK ILLINOIS
RIVER .
• at a

On March 19, 1976, John L. Iker filed an application in the office

of the Water :Beeources Director tor the approval of a change 1n point of

diversion~ water :trom East Pork Illinois River, pursuant to the provisions

or 0RS 540,510 to 540.530.

Certificate of mater right iasued to G\\Y Petter]¥ and recorded at

Page 13855, Volume 12, State Record of hater Right Certificates, confirms a
right to the use ot water from East Pork ot Ill1no1a River tar the irrigation

of, among other lands, 1l.5 aores in NE? Sk and 0.20 acre in NW¼ SE¼,
Section ll, Tomah!ip 40 South, Range 8 West, w.u., with a date of priority

ot 1857. These lands are 1rrigated by meana of the Bennett ditch fram a

point of divereion located 2640 feet South and 1,60 feet East from the North­

west comer of Section 14, being within the sE¼ NW¼ ot Section 1.4, Town-

abip 40 South, Range 8 West, W .K.

Thi applicant herein, oer of tha laD4■ abow 4eaaribe4, propoN■
to irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to 'be lo•wct 235 feet South

am 1300 teet We■t from. the center corner of Section 11, beillg witbin the

HE¼ sw¼ ot SecUonu, !rownahip 40 South, Bange 8 Weat, W.11.

Notice of the filing ot the application was given by publication

setting torth a time and place certain for bea.rillg objections to the proposed

change in point ot diversion of water, if any there were, namelys . aJ the

county courthouse in Grants Pass, Oregon, on June l, 1976, at 9130 a.m.

»s.o.1,3
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR Ol? OREGON

Josephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APJ?LICATION I
OF WILLIA!lI R. WATSON FOR THE
A:PPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERSION OP WATER FROH EAST FORK
ILLINOIS RIVER-----------------

ORDER APPROVDIG
TRANSFER N0. 3132

On September 24, 1974, William R. V7atson filed an application in the

office of the Water Resources Director for the approval of a change in point

of diversion of water :from East Fork Illinois River, pursuant to the provisions

of ORS 540.510 to 540530.
'
. '·

3.3••pg@_ Certificateofwater right issued to Guy Fetterlyandrecorded at Page

13855, Volume 12, State Record o:f Water Right Certificates, confims a right to

the use of not to exceed 0,948 cubic foot per second of water from East Fork

Illinois River for the irrigation of, among other lands, 25 acres in NE S,
Section ll, Township 40 South, Range 8 est, .M,, with a date ot prioriv of

1857. !these lands are irrigated by means of the Bennett ditch from a point of

diversion located 2640 feet South and 1360 feet East from the lorthwest corner

ot Section 14, being Within the sB¼ NW¼ ot Seot:1.on 14, Townehip 40 South,

Range 8 West, w.11.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to irrigate these lands from a point ot diveraion to be located 860 feet South

end 1200 feet West from the center oorner ot Section ll, being w1thin the

NEi svio seeon 11, 2enip 40 south, Range s Test, ••

Notice of the :tiling of the application was_given by publication

setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the proposed

change in point of divereion of water, if an, there vere, namelyt at the

county courthouse in Grants Pass, 0regon, on August 26, 1975, at 9:30 a.m,
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